

## POCKET LITTLE LEAGUE Board Member Application

Please put my name on the ballot for the Pocket Little League Board of Directors.

- I understand if I am elected to the Board that I will serve on the Board for a one (1) year term.
- I understand that if elected to the Board I will still need to submit my name for each year thereafter that I desire to be elected to the Board.
- I understand once the Board has been elected I will be given notice of the date and time of the first newly-elected Board meeting and my responsibilities and other duties as per the PLL Constitution.
- All votes shall be casted by Regular Members only.

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY:
NAME:
ADDRESS:
PHONE NUMBER:
EMAIL ADDRESS:
SIGNATURE:

NOTE: PLL's Constitution Sec. 3 (b) Regular Members shall not be actively engaged in the promotion and/or operation of any other baseball/softball program.

NOTE: 2014 Little League Operating Manual Pg. 15 CODE: 1. No officer or Board member of a Little League and no District Administrator or other representative of a group of Little League shall, at the same time, hold office or be a member of the Board of any other youth baseball/softball league or function as an official or representative of such program